
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

In the Matter of Frimel Water Systems, 
Inc.'s Tariff for Approval of 
Implementing a Rate Increase. 

Case No. WR-98-320 

NOTICE OF CORRECTION AND FILE CLOSING 

The Commission issued an Order Approving Tariffs on March 26, 1998 

that referred to a one (1) page attachment listing depreciation rates being 

adopted by the Commission for use by Frimel Water Systems. However, the 

attachment was inadvertently omitted from the order that was issued and 

served on the parties. The Commission hereby corrects its March 26 order 

by attaching the list of depreciation rates as Attachment A to this notice. 

Further, the orders of the Commission have been complied with and 

it is appropriate to close this file. This case may be closed after June 

11, 1998. 

( S E A L ) 

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, 
on this 1st day of June, 1998. 

Register, Regulatory Law Judge 

BY THE COMMISSION 

/JJ_ 111 futis 
Dale Hardy Roberts 
Secretary/ChiefRegulatory Law Judge 



Account No. 

314 

328 

341 

343 

346.1 

346.2 

RECOMMENDED DEPRECIATION RATES 

FRIMEL WATER SYSTEMS, INC. 

CASE NO. WR-98-320 

(File No. 9700816) 

Description of Account 

Wells & Springs 

Other Pumping Equipment 

Structures & Improvements 

Transmission & Distribution Mains 

Meters - Bronze Chambers 
(35 yrs. and 5% salvage) 

Meters - Plastic Chamber 
(10 yrs. and 0% salvage 

Annual Rate 

2.0% 

5.0% 

2.5% 

2.0% 

2.7% 

10.0% 

f ~ 

ATTACHMENT A 


