RES

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Frimel Water Systems,)	
Inc.'s Tariff for Approval of)	<u>Case No. WR-98-320</u>
Implementing a Rate Increase.)	

NOTICE OF CORRECTION AND FILE CLOSING

The Commission issued an Order Approving Tariffs on March 26, 1998 that referred to a one (1) page attachment listing depreciation rates being adopted by the Commission for use by Frimel Water Systems. However, the attachment was inadvertently omitted from the order that was issued and served on the parties. The Commission hereby corrects its March 26 order by attaching the list of depreciation rates as Attachment A to this notice.

Further, the orders of the Commission have been complied with and it is appropriate to close this file. This case may be closed after June 11, 1998.

BY THE COMMISSION

Hoke Hred Roberts

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

(SEAL)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 1st day of June, 1998.

Register, Regulatory Law Judge

RECOMMENDED DEPRECIATION RATES

FRIMEL WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

CASE NO. WR-98-320

(File No. 9700816)

Account No.	Description of Account	Annual Rate
314	Wells & Springs	2.0%
328	Other Pumping Equipment	5.0%
341	Structures & Improvements	2.5%
343	Transmission & Distribution Mains	2.0%
346.1	Meters - Bronze Chambers (35 yrs. and 5% salvage)	2.7%
346.2	Meters - Plastic Chamber (10 yrs. and 0% salvage	10.0%



JUN 01 1998

COMPESSOR COUNTED For District Compessor